
 

 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Frank O’ Flynn 

Friday 28th July – Sunday 13th August 2023 

Friday 28th July 
11:00 – 12:00, The launch of Cork County’s involvement in the Irish Community Archive Network 

(iCAN), Council Chambers, County Hall. Mayor to Attend. 

14:30 – 15:30, Ballyvolane Sod Turn Event, Ballyvolane. Mayor to Attend. 

18.00 – 19.30 Cork Craft Month 2023 Launch Event, Marina Market, Centre Park Road, Deputy 

Mayor to Attend.  

18:00 – 21:00, Toppers World Championships 2023, Prize Giving, Royal Cork Yacht Club. Mayor to 

Attend. 

Saturday 29th July 
09:30 – 11:00, Fort 2 Fort Cycle, Camden Fort Meagher. Mayor to Attend. 

Sunday 30th July 
21:30 – 23:30, Red’s Charity Social Fundraiser in aid of the Mercy Hospital Foundation, The Garryvoe 

Hotel. Cllr. Michael Hegarty to Attend. 

Monday 31st July 
No Appointments. 

Tuesday 1st August 
10:00 – 12:00, Pride of Place, Banteer. Mayor to Attend. 

14:00 – 16:00, Pride of Place, Rylane. Cllr Ted Lucey to Attend. 

Wednesday 2nd August 
No Appointments. 

Thursday 3rd August 
No Appointments. 



Friday 4th August 
No Appointments. 

Saturday 5th August 
15:30 – 16:30, To the Letter, a solo exhibition by Dolores Lyne. The Square, Macroom. Mayor to 

Attend. 

18:30 – 21:00, The Irish Youth Wind Ensemble Performance, MTU. Cllr Kay Dawson to Attend. 

Sunday 6th August  
13:00 – 15:00, Youghal Medieval Festival, Saint Marys College Gardens, Youghal. Attendance to be 

confirmed.  

Monday 7th August 
No Appointments. 

Tuesday 8th August 
13.30 – 16.00 Mayoral Reception for Detroit Delegation to Cork County Hall. Mayor to Attend.  

Wednesday 9th August 
No Appointments. 

Thursday 10th August 
14.00 – 15.00 Photo call for ‘A Day in My Wheels’. Kinsale. Mayor to Attend. 

Friday 11th August 
16:00 – 21:00, Cork  City Council : The Project Children Story. City Hall, Cork. Attendance to be 

confirmed. 

Saturday 12th August 
11:00 -12:30, Tracton Biodiversity Group ' One Earth, One Life, One Voice', Tracton Arts and 

Community Centre, Minane Bridge. Attendance to be confirmed. 

13:00 – 15:00, Schull Regatta 2023, Schull Pier, Schull. Attendance to be confirmed. 

19:00 – 23:00, The County Cork B. P. & P. Association 23rd Biennial Reunion Banquet, Rochestown 

Park Hotel, Cork. Mayor to Attend. 

Sunday 13th August 
11:00 -13:00, Schull Regatta 2023, Schull Pier, Schull. Mayor to Attend. 

15:00 – 17:00, The Catchment Programme, Timoleague. Mayor to Attend. 

 


